
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3086
ANSWERED ON:11.05.2006
NEW AVIATION POLICY
Adhalrao Patil Shri Shivaji;Adsul Shri Anandrao Vithoba;Annayyagari Shri Sai Prathap;Maheshwari Smt. Kiran;Manoj Dr.
K.S.;Meghwal Shri Kailash;Reddy Shri Mekapati Rajamohan;Varma Shri Ratilal Kalidas

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether attention of the Government has been drawn to the news-item captioned `New Aviation Policy ready for take off`
appearing in the `HT Business` dated April 11,2006;

(b) if so, whether the Government has received views/suggestions from the various Ministries on the New Civil Policy;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the time by which it is likely to be finalsed and announced?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI PRAFUL PATEL )

(a):- Yes, Sir.

(b), (c) and (d):- Interministerial consultation are presently under way on the revised draft Civil Aviation Policy.
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